
S.A.J

Ladies Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          KATAGIRI Mikio JPN Name of Course      
Referee     BYUN Jong-Woo KOR Big Bear course
Chief of Race SAITO Takahiro JPN START               961.0 m

FINISH              808.0 m
VERTICALDROP        153.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7926/10/05

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter NICOLAS Zoll IRA Course setter ITAKURA Yukiji JPN
Forerunners -A- CHEN Po-Hung TPE Forerunners -A- MIYATSU Hiroaki JPN

Number of gate 53(53) Number of gate 55(55)
Start time 11:30 Start time 13:50
Weather Snow Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Wet
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0

F:600

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 5 306506 MIMIZUKA Ai 88 JPN    55.33  1:00.99  1:56.32 0.00
2 14 306690 YONEZAWA Mai 89 JPN    56.50    59.89  1:56.39 0.36
3 1 306680 YAMAGUCHI Masae 89 JPN    56.11  1:00.52  1:56.63 1.60
4 6 306393 KOBAYASHI Yui 87 JPN    56.62  1:02.70  1:59.32 15.47
5 7 306659 TAHARA Miki 89 JPN    57.81  1:03.90  2:01.71 27.80
6 15 306809 WASHIZU Naoko 88 JPN    59.55  1:02.28  2:01.83 28.42
7 3 325076 JUNG Hye-Mi 89 KOR    58.42  1:03.60  2:02.02 29.40
8 4 325070 KIM Joo-Young 87 KOR  1:01.99  1:02.79  2:04.78 43.64
9 10 306729 INOUE Kanako 89 JPN  1:03.91  1:08.88  2:12.79 84.96

10 8 125020 HUANHUAN Yin 87 CHN  1:02.15  1:13.30  2:15.45 98.68
11 2 215013 BORODAYKINA Viktoriya 89 UZB  1:05.41  1:10.73  2:16.14 102.24
12 12 725024 MARAL Unenbat 90 MGL  1:21.52  1:40.94  3:02.46 341.16
13 13 725018 DAVAASUREN Khishigdelger 88 MGL  1:35.15  1:41.42  3:16.57 413.94

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Print Revision 17,Mar.2006 14:15:09

Data processing by EPSON JPN5904.811 Timing by SEIKO

17-03-2006 / Yomase(JPN) 1



S.A.J

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point

0 Did Not Finish [1st Run]

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 16 725022 DULAMKHAND Zurgaadai 88 MGL Gate № 50

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 11 215007 GRIGOREVA Kseniya 87 UZB

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 9 125026 YANG Liu 88 CHN Gate № 43

 

TD                   KATAGIRI Mikio        #811       ______________________________

Print Revision 17,Mar.2006 14:15:09

Data processing by EPSON JPN5904.811 Timing by SEIKO
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S.A.J

PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish
Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 5 306506 MIMIZUKA Ai  1:56.32 90.18 90.18 0.00

2 14 306690 YONEZAWA Mai  1:56.39 - -

3 1 306680 YAMAGUCHI Masae  1:56.63 98.51 98.51 1.60

4 6 306393 KOBAYASHI Yui  1:59.32 236.92 - -

5 7 306659 TAHARA Miki  2:01.71 161.50 - -

6 15 306809 WASHIZU Naoko  2:01.83 - -

7 3 325076 JUNG Hye-Mi  2:02.02 143.82 143.82 29.40

8 4 325070 KIM Joo-Young  2:04.78 140.56 140.56 43.64

9 10 306729 INOUE Kanako  2:12.79 - -

10 8 125020 HUANHUAN Yin  2:15.45 161.47 145.00 98.68

The best 5 at start
1 5 306506 MIMIZUKA Ai  1:56.32 90.18

3 1 306680 YAMAGUCHI Masae  1:56.63 98.51

8 4 325070 KIM Joo-Young  2:04.78 140.56

7 3 325076 JUNG Hye-Mi  2:02.02 143.82

10 8 125020 HUANHUAN Yin  2:15.45 145.00

TOTALS
(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 618.07
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 618.07
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 173.32

Calculated penalty
(A) 618.07 + (B) 618.07 - (C) 173.32 = 1062.82 : 10 = 106.28

Correction value -0.17

Category Adder 3.00

Penalty applied 109.45
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S.A.J

女子回転 公式成績表
Jury Technical Data
TD          KATAGIRI Mikio JPN Name of Course      
Referee     BYUN Jong-Woo KOR Big Bear course
Chief of Race SAITO Takahiro JPN START               961.0 m

FINISH              808.0 m
VERTICALDROP        153.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7926/10/05

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter NICOLAS Zoll IRA Course setter ITAKURA Yukiji JPN
Forerunners -A- CHEN Po-Hung TPE Forerunners -A- MIYATSU Hiroaki JPN

Number of gate 53(53) Number of gate 55(55)
Start time 11:30 Start time 13:50
Weather Snow Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Wet
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0

F:600

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 5 160019 耳塚　　愛 長野県大町高等学校    55.33  1:00.99  1:56.32 0.00
2 14 160076 米沢　　舞 上田西高等学校    56.50    59.89  1:56.39 0.36
3 1 160059 山口　正恵 大町北高校    56.11  1:00.52  1:56.63 1.60
4 6 160272 小林　由依 上田西高等学校    56.62  1:02.70  1:59.32 15.47
5 7 160078 田原　美紀 豊科高等学校    57.81  1:03.90  2:01.71 27.80
6 15 160004 鷲巣　直子 上田西高等学校    59.55  1:02.28  2:01.83 28.42
7 3 990006 ｼﾞｮﾝ ﾍﾐｰ 大韓民国    58.42  1:03.60  2:02.02 29.40
8 4 990005 ｷﾑ ｼﾞｭｰ ﾖﾝ 大韓民国  1:01.99  1:02.79  2:04.78 43.64
9 10 150067 井上香菜子 東海大甲府高校  1:03.91  1:08.88  2:12.79 84.96

10 8 990001 ﾔｴ ﾌｧﾝ ﾌｧﾝ 中華人民共和国  1:02.15  1:13.30  2:15.45 98.68
11 2 990004 ﾎﾞﾛﾀﾞｲｷﾅ ﾋﾞｸﾄﾘｱ ウズベキスタン共和国  1:05.41  1:10.73  2:16.14 102.24
12 12 990009 ﾏﾗﾙ ｳﾇﾝﾊﾞｯﾄ モンゴル  1:21.52  1:40.94  3:02.46 341.16
13 13 990007 ﾀﾞﾜｽﾙﾝ ﾋｼｭｯｸ ﾃﾞ モンゴル  1:35.15  1:41.42  3:16.57 413.94

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Print Revision 17,Mar.2006 14:15:16

Data processing by EPSON 5178 Timing by SEIKO

17-03-2006 / Yomase(JPN) 1



S.A.J

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

0 Did Not Finish [1st Run]

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 16 990008 ﾄﾞﾗﾊﾝ ｽﾞﾙｶﾞｰﾀｰ モンゴル Gate № 50

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 11 990003 ｸﾞﾘｺﾞﾚｱﾊﾞ ｸｼｪｰﾆ ウズベキスタン共和国

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 9 990002 ﾘｮｳ ﾔﾝ 中華人民共和国 Gate № 43
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S.A.J

Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          KATAGIRI Mikio JPN Name of Course      
Referee     BYUN Jong-Woo KOR Big Bear course
Chief of Race SAITO Takahiro JPN START               961.0 m

FINISH              808.0 m
VERTICALDROP        153.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7926/10/05

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter NICOLAS Zoll IRA Course setter ITAKURA Yukiji JPN
Forerunners -A- CHEN Po-Hung TPE Forerunners -A- MIYATSU Hiroaki JPN

Number of gate 53(53) Number of gate 55(55)
Start time 11:30 Start time 13:50
Weather Snow Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Wet
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0

F:600

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 14 306690 YONEZAWA Mai 89 JPN    56.50    59.89  1:56.39 0.00
2 1 306680 YAMAGUCHI Masae 89 JPN    56.11  1:00.52  1:56.63 1.24
3 7 306659 TAHARA Miki 89 JPN    57.81  1:03.90  2:01.71 27.43
4 3 325076 JUNG Hye-Mi 89 KOR    58.42  1:03.60  2:02.02 29.02
5 10 306729 INOUE Kanako 89 JPN  1:03.91  1:08.88  2:12.79 84.54
6 2 215013 BORODAYKINA Viktoriya 89 UZB  1:05.41  1:10.73  2:16.14 101.81
7 12 725024 MARAL Unenbat 90 MGL  1:21.52  1:40.94  3:02.46 340.60

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

0 Did Not Finish [1st Run]

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Ladies Junior1 Print Revision 17,Mar.2006 14:17:57

Data processing by EPSON JPN5904.811 Timing by SEIKO

17-03-2006 / Yomase(JPN) 1



S.A.J

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point

0 Did Not Finish [2nd Run]

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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S.A.J

回転 公式成績表
Jury Technical Data
TD          KATAGIRI Mikio JPN Name of Course      
Referee     BYUN Jong-Woo KOR Big Bear course
Chief of Race SAITO Takahiro JPN START               961.0 m

FINISH              808.0 m
VERTICALDROP        153.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7926/10/05

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter NICOLAS Zoll IRA Course setter ITAKURA Yukiji JPN
Forerunners -A- CHEN Po-Hung TPE Forerunners -A- MIYATSU Hiroaki JPN

Number of gate 53(53) Number of gate 55(55)
Start time 11:30 Start time 13:50
Weather Snow Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Wet
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0

F:600

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 14 160076 米沢　　舞 上田西高等学校    56.50    59.89  1:56.39 0.00
2 1 160059 山口　正恵 大町北高校    56.11  1:00.52  1:56.63 1.24
3 7 160078 田原　美紀 豊科高等学校    57.81  1:03.90  2:01.71 27.43
4 3 990006 ｼﾞｮﾝ ﾍﾐｰ 大韓民国    58.42  1:03.60  2:02.02 29.02
5 10 150067 井上香菜子 東海大甲府高校  1:03.91  1:08.88  2:12.79 84.54
6 2 990004 ﾎﾞﾛﾀﾞｲｷﾅ ﾋﾞｸﾄﾘｱ ウズベキスタン共和国  1:05.41  1:10.73  2:16.14 101.81
7 12 990009 ﾏﾗﾙ ｳﾇﾝﾊﾞｯﾄ モンゴル  1:21.52  1:40.94  3:02.46 340.60

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

0 Did Not Finish [1st Run]

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Ladies Junior1 Print Revision 17,Mar.2006 14:18:00

Data processing by EPSON 5178 Timing by SEIKO
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S.A.J

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

0 Did Not Finish [2nd Run]

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

Ladies Junior1 Print Revision 17,Mar.2006 14:18:00

Data processing by EPSON 5178 Timing by SEIKO

17-03-2006 / Yomase(JPN) 2



S.A.J

Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          KATAGIRI Mikio JPN Name of Course      
Referee     BYUN Jong-Woo KOR Big Bear course
Chief of Race SAITO Takahiro JPN START               961.0 m

FINISH              808.0 m
VERTICALDROP        153.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7926/10/05

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter NICOLAS Zoll IRA Course setter ITAKURA Yukiji JPN
Forerunners -A- CHEN Po-Hung TPE Forerunners -A- MIYATSU Hiroaki JPN

Number of gate 53(53) Number of gate 55(55)
Start time 11:30 Start time 13:50
Weather Snow Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Wet
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0

F:600

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 5 306506 MIMIZUKA Ai 88 JPN    55.33  1:00.99  1:56.32 0.00
2 6 306393 KOBAYASHI Yui 87 JPN    56.62  1:02.70  1:59.32 15.47
3 15 306809 WASHIZU Naoko 88 JPN    59.55  1:02.28  2:01.83 28.42
4 4 325070 KIM Joo-Young 87 KOR  1:01.99  1:02.79  2:04.78 43.64
5 8 125020 HUANHUAN Yin 87 CHN  1:02.15  1:13.30  2:15.45 98.68
6 13 725018 DAVAASUREN Khishigdelger 88 MGL  1:35.15  1:41.42  3:16.57 413.94

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

0 Did Not Finish [1st Run]

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 16 725022 DULAMKHAND Zurgaadai 88 MGL Gate № 50

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Ladies Junior2 Print Revision 17,Mar.2006 14:18:07

Data processing by EPSON JPN5904.811 Timing by SEIKO
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S.A.J

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 11 215007 GRIGOREVA Kseniya 87 UZB

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 9 125026 YANG Liu 88 CHN Gate № 43
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S.A.J

回転 公式成績表
Jury Technical Data
TD          KATAGIRI Mikio JPN Name of Course      
Referee     BYUN Jong-Woo KOR Big Bear course
Chief of Race SAITO Takahiro JPN START               961.0 m

FINISH              808.0 m
VERTICALDROP        153.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7926/10/05

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter NICOLAS Zoll IRA Course setter ITAKURA Yukiji JPN
Forerunners -A- CHEN Po-Hung TPE Forerunners -A- MIYATSU Hiroaki JPN

Number of gate 53(53) Number of gate 55(55)
Start time 11:30 Start time 13:50
Weather Snow Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Wet
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0

F:600

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 5 160019 耳塚　　愛 長野県大町高等学校    55.33  1:00.99  1:56.32 0.00
2 6 160272 小林　由依 上田西高等学校    56.62  1:02.70  1:59.32 15.47
3 15 160004 鷲巣　直子 上田西高等学校    59.55  1:02.28  2:01.83 28.42
4 4 990005 ｷﾑ ｼﾞｭｰ ﾖﾝ 大韓民国  1:01.99  1:02.79  2:04.78 43.64
5 8 990001 ﾔｴ ﾌｧﾝ ﾌｧﾝ 中華人民共和国  1:02.15  1:13.30  2:15.45 98.68
6 13 990007 ﾀﾞﾜｽﾙﾝ ﾋｼｭｯｸ ﾃﾞ モンゴル  1:35.15  1:41.42  3:16.57 413.94

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

0 Did Not Finish [1st Run]

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 16 990008 ﾄﾞﾗﾊﾝ ｽﾞﾙｶﾞｰﾀｰ モンゴル Gate № 50

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Ladies Junior2 Print Revision 17,Mar.2006 14:18:11

Data processing by EPSON 5178 Timing by SEIKO
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S.A.J

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 11 990003 ｸﾞﾘｺﾞﾚｱﾊﾞ ｸｼｪｰﾆ ウズベキスタン共和国

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 9 990002 ﾘｮｳ ﾔﾝ 中華人民共和国 Gate № 43

Ladies Junior2 Print Revision 17,Mar.2006 14:18:11

Data processing by EPSON 5178 Timing by SEIKO

17-03-2006 / Yomase(JPN) 2



S.A.J

女子回転 成績表(日本人のみ)
Jury Technical Data
TD          KATAGIRI Mikio JPN Name of Course      
Referee     BYUN Jong-Woo KOR Big Bear course
Chief of Race SAITO Takahiro JPN START               961.0 m

FINISH              808.0 m
VERTICALDROP        153.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7926/10/05

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter NICOLAS Zoll IRA Course setter ITAKURA Yukiji JPN
Forerunners -A- CHEN Po-Hung TPE Forerunners -A- MIYATSU Hiroaki JPN

Number of gate 53(53) Number of gate 55(55)
Start time 11:30 Start time 13:50
Weather Snow Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Wet
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0

F:600

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 5 160019 耳塚　　愛 長野県大町高等学校    55.33  1:00.99  1:56.32 0.00
2 14 160076 米沢　　舞 上田西高等学校    56.50    59.89  1:56.39 0.36
3 1 160059 山口　正恵 大町北高校    56.11  1:00.52  1:56.63 1.60
4 6 160272 小林　由依 上田西高等学校    56.62  1:02.70  1:59.32 15.47
5 7 160078 田原　美紀 豊科高等学校    57.81  1:03.90  2:01.71 27.80
6 15 160004 鷲巣　直子 上田西高等学校    59.55  1:02.28  2:01.83 28.42
7 10 150067 井上香菜子 東海大甲府高校  1:03.91  1:08.88  2:12.79 84.96

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

0 Did Not Finish [1st Run]

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Print Revision 17,Mar.2006 14:15:19

Data processing by EPSON 5178 Timing by SEIKO

17-03-2006 / Yomase(JPN) 1



S.A.J

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

0 Did Not Finish [2nd Run]

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

Print Revision 17,Mar.2006 14:15:19

Data processing by EPSON 5178 Timing by SEIKO

17-03-2006 / Yomase(JPN) 2



S.A.J

SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順位 Bib Code 氏名 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 5 160019 耳塚　　愛  1:56.32 32.92 32.92 0.00

2 14 160076 米沢　　舞  1:56.39 66.07 66.07 0.36

3 1 160059 山口　正恵  1:56.63 45.63 45.63 1.60

4 6 160272 小林　由依  1:59.32 97.71 97.71 15.47

5 7 160078 田原　美紀  2:01.71 77.56 77.56 27.80

6 15 160004 鷲巣　直子  2:01.83 104.84 - -

7 10 150067 井上香菜子  2:12.79 132.11 - -

競技開始時のBest 5

1 5 160019 耳塚　　愛  1:56.32 32.92

3 1 160059 山口　正恵  1:56.63 45.63

2 14 160076 米沢　　舞  1:56.39 66.07

5 7 160078 田原　美紀  2:01.71 77.56

4 6 160272 小林　由依  1:59.32 97.71

合計

(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 319.89
(A) 競技終了時上位10位中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 319.89
(C) 相応する選手のレースポイント 45.23

計算ペナルティー

(A) 319.89 + (B) 319.89 - (C) 45.23 = 594.55 : 10 = 59.46

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 59.46
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